Dear Sir/Madam, 

In continuation to earlier intimation dated August 7, 2025, informing about the Board 
approval for infusion of additional funds in INDIA INX, a subsidiary of the Company, we wish 
to further inform that BSE Limited has invested an amount of ₹ 41,28,31,438/- (Rupees Forty-
One Crore Twenty-Eight Lakhs Thirty-One Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-Eight only) by 
subscribing to India INX rights issue through Overseas Direct Investment route. 

Details required as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1 /P/CI R/2023/123 dated 
July 13, 2023, is enclosed as Annexure - A.  

This intimation is also being made available on the website of the Company at

[...]

Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any other 
form and details of the same 

Cash Consideration 

PARTICULARS India International Exchange (IFSC) Limited 

Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired 

₹ 41,28,31,438/- (Forty-One Crore Twenty-Eight Lakhs 
Thirty-One Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-Eight) 
towards subscription of 41,28,31,438 equity shares of 
face value ₹ 1/- each fully paid up. 

Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired 

41,28,31,438 equity shares of Re. 1/- each to be 
acquired. 

Percentage of shareholding post-acquisition - 65.27 %*